Page 29
Release 3

UTAH Release 3
Issued: 11-10-2017 Effective: 11-17-2017
(A.L. 2017-P06)

3. CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

3.6 CALLING PLANS (Cont'd)

3.6.4 CENTURYLINK EASY TALK

A. General Description

CenturyLink Easy Talk is an outbound direct dial flat rate service designed for residential customers that permits the customer to place long distance intrastate calls. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product.

B. Terms and Conditions

- 1. All calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.
- 2. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service.

C. Rates and Charges

PER	MIN	UTE
-----	-----	-----

•	Initial Minute	\$0.10
•	Each Additional Minute	0.10

Monthly Recurring Charge

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long	((
distance calls is located in the Company's Rates and Services Schedules.	(0

SECTION 103
Page 8
Release 3
Effective: 11-17-2017

UTAH Issued: 11-10-2017 (A.L. 2017-P06)

103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

103.4 CALLING PLANS (Cont'd)

103.4.5 ROLLBACK

A. General Description

The Rollback offering provides residential customers with a competitive per minute rate for a monthly fee.

- B. Terms and Conditions
 - 1. This plan is provided in conjunction with the interstate Rollback Plan.
 - 2. Customer allowed multiple Rollback plans on an account.
 - 3. This plan is only available to customers subscribing to local service from a carrier other than Qwest Corporation.
- C. Rates and Charges

• All Time Periods

The per minute usage rates are as follows:

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

- Per Minute \$0.10 \$0.10

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long distance calls is located in the Company's Rates and Services Schedules. (C)

Page 13 Release 3 Effective: 11-17-2017

Issued: 11-10-2017 (A.L. 2017-P06)

UTAH

103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

103.4 CALLING PLANS

103.4.8 CHOICE LONG DISTANCE – RESIDENCE

- B. Terms and Conditions (Cont'd)
 - 5. The customer must comply with all of the use restrictions and limitations of the Plan, and the Company may monitor the customer's usage to ensure that the customer's use is consistent with the applicable restriction for residential use only (no business use). If the Company has any reason to believe that the customer's usage is not consistent with the applicable restrictions, or if the customer's use exceeds 5,000 minutes in any month, the customers must clearly demonstrate that the use is consistent with the restrictions and limitations of the Plan, and if the customer fails to do so, then the Company may terminate the customer's Plan upon notice, and the customer must select another usage sensitive plan.

C. Rates and Charges

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

Per Minute Rate

- Up to maximum monthly charge	\$0.10	\$0.10
- Usage above maximum monthly charge	0.00	0.00

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long distance calls is located in the Company's Rates and Services Schedules.

(C) (C)

SECTION 103
Page 17
Release 3
Effective: 11-17-2017

UTAH Effective: 11-10-2017 (A.L. 2017-P06)

103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

103.4 CALLING PLANS (Cont'd)

103.4.11 300 MINUTE PLAN

A. Description

The 300 Minute Plan will allow a residential customer to complete direct dialed calls between any two points within the state.

B. Terms and Conditions

- 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate 300 Minute Plan under which provides interstate long distance usage. All other terms and conditions and customer eligibility under this plan are specified in the Company's Rates and Services Schedule.
- 2. The 300 Minute Plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the customer has subscribed to the interstate 300 Minute Plan for residential customers.
- 3. Calls made using the 300 Minute Plan are billed in full minute increments.
- 4. The 300 Minute Plan is only available to customers subscribing to local service from a carrier other than Qwest Corporation.

C. Rates and Charges

Over 300 MinutesPer Minute

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

\$0.10

 (\mathbf{C})

(C)

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long distance calls is located in the Company's Rates and Services Schedules.

\$0.10

SECTION 103
Page 18
Release 3
Effective: 11-17-2017

UTAH Effective: 11-10-2017 (A.L. 2017-P06)

103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

103.5 CALLING PLANS PROVIDED BY CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (F/K/A QWEST LD CORP. D/B/A CENTURYLINK LD)

103.5.1 10 CENT SINGLE RATE PLAN

A. Description

The 10 Cent Single Rate Plan offering will allow a residential customer to complete calls between any two points within the state.

- B. Terms and Conditions
 - 1. This plan is provided in conjunction with interstate 10 Cent Single Rate Plan.
 - 2. 10 Cent Single Rate Plan is only available when the customer subscribes to a Qwest Corporation local exchange access line.
- C. Rates and Charges

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

\$0.10

(C)

(C)

All Time PeriodsPer Minute \$0.10

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long distance calls is located in the Company's Rates and Services Schedules.

Page 20 Release 3 Effective: 11-17-2017

(C)

(C)

UTAH Effective: 11-10-2017 (A.L. 2017-P06)

103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

103.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont'd)

103.5.3 7 CENT PREFERRED PLAN

A. Description

The 7 Cent Preferred Plan offering will allow a residential customer to complete calls between any two points within the state. The 7 Cent Preferred Plan offering provides the customer with lower per minute rates where the customer has subscribed to qualifying Qwest Corporation packaged products and services.

- B. Terms and Conditions
 - 1. This plan is provided in conjunction with interstate 7 Cent Preferred Plan.
 - 2. This plan is only available when the customer has subscribed to a Retail Qwest Corporation local exchange access line.
- C. Rates and Charges

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

All Time PeriodsPer Minute \$0.07 \$0.07

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long distance calls is located in the Company's Rates and Services Schedules.

SECTION 103
Page 30
Release 3

UTAH Release 3
Effective: 11-10-2017
(A.L. 2017-P06)

103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

103.5 CALLING PLANS 103.5.10 CHOICE LONG DISTANCE – RESIDENCE

- B. Terms and Conditions (Cont'd)
 - 5. The customer must comply with all of the use restrictions and limitations of the Plan, and the Company may monitor the customer's usage to ensure that the customer's use is consistent with the applicable restriction for residential use only (no business use). If the Company has any reason to believe that the customer's usage is not consistent with the applicable restrictions, or if the customer's use exceeds 5,000 minutes in any month, the customers must clearly demonstrate that the use is consistent with the restrictions and limitations of the Plan, and if the customer fails to do so, then the Company may terminate the customer's Plan upon notice, and the customer must select another usage sensitive plan.
- C. Rates and Charges

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

 Per Minute Rate Up to maximum monthly charge 	\$0.10	\$0.10
 Usage above maximum monthly charge 	0.00	0.00

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long distance calls is located in the Company's Rates and Services Schedules.

(C) (C)

Page 34 Release 3 Effective: 11-17-2017

SECTION 103

Effective: 11-10-2017 (A.L. 2017-P06)

UTAH

103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

103.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont'd)

103.5.13 300 MINUTE PLAN

A. Description

The 300 Minute Plan will allow a residential customer to complete direct dialed calls between any two points within the state.

B. Terms and Conditions

- 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate 300 Minute Plan under which provides interstate long distance usage. All other terms and conditions and customer eligibility under this plan are specified in the Company's Rates and Services Schedule.
- 2. The 300 Minute Plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the customer has subscribed to the interstate 300 Minute Plan for residential customers.
- 3. Calls made using the 300 Minute Plan are billed in full minute increments.
- The 300 Minute Plan is only available to customers subscribing to local service from a carrier other than Qwest Corporation.

C. Rates and Charges

• Over 300 Minutes - Per Minute

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

\$0.10

(C)

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long (\mathbf{C}) distance calls is located in the Company's Rates and Services Schedules.

\$0.10